
142 POPULATION 

16.—Citizenship of Native-Born, Other British-Born, and Foreign-Born Residents in 
Canada in 1931, by Sex, According to Allegiance. 

Nationality. 

Canadian-born nation­
als—Totals 

With uninterrupted 
citizenship 

Repatriated and na­
turalized 

Canadian-born aliens 
(by renunciation or 
marriage) 

Owing allegiance to:— 
European countries1.. 

Asiatic countries 

United States 

Other countries 

Totals, 
Canadian Born 

NATIVE BORN. 

Total. 

8,052,459 

8,051,142 

1,317 

16,802 

5,991 

286 

10,477 

48 

8,069,361 

Male. 

4,074,715 

4,074,053 

662 

1,286 

92 

20 

1,170 

4 

4,076,001 

Female. 

3,977,744 

3,977,089 

655 

15,516 

5,8 

266 

9,307 

44 

3,993,360 

Nationality. 

O T H E R 
B R I T I S H BORN. 

Total. 

British-born Cana­
dian nationals 

By domicile 
By repatriation and 

naturalization 

British born without 
acquired domicile. 

British-born aliens 
(by renunciation or 
marriage) 

Owing allegiance t o r -
European countries1 

Asiatic countries... 

United States 

Other countries 

Totals, Other 
British Born 

1,044,791 

1,042,781 

2,010 

135,426 

4,613 

1,625 

32 

2,914 

42 

1,184,830 

Male. 

556,043 

555,062 

981 

74,687 

681 

154 

6 

506 

15 

631,411 

Female. 

488,748 

487,719 

1,029 

60,739 

3,932 

1,471 

26 

2,408 

27 

553,419 

F O R E I G N B O R N . 

Nationality. Continental European 
Born. Born in Asia. United States Born. 

Total.* Total.* 

Total . Male. Female. Total. Male. Female. Total. Male. Female. 

Canadian nationals. 614,971 351,013 197,043 153,970 12,119 7,826 4,293 249,595 118,104 131,491 

507,724 363,449 241,140 122,309 48,489 44,349 4,140 94,979 57,036 37,943 

363,754 358,198 238,366 119,832 330 179 151 4,822 1,991 2,831 

48,072 

94,984 

63 

4,726 

18 

2,447 

45 

2,279 

47,935 

102 

44,047 

53 

3,888 

49 

64 

90,069 

27 

55,009 

37 

United States 

48,072 

94,984 

63 

4,726 

18 

2,447 

45 

2,279 

47,935 

102 

44,047 

53 

3,888 

49 

64 

90,069 

27 

55,009 35,060 

Other 914 

1,133,695 

462 

714,463 

309 

438,183 

153 

376,379 

122 

60,608 

70 

53,175 

52 

8,433 

24 

344,574 

9 

175,140 

15 

Totals, 
Foreign Born . . . 

914 

1,133,695 

462 

714,463 

309 

438,183 

153 

376,379 

122 

60,608 

70 

53,175 

52 

8,433 

24 

344,574 

9 

175,140 169,434 

1 The European country of allegiance was given on p. 142 of the 1934-35 Year Book. 2 This column 
includes foreign-born persons born in places other than continental Europe, Asia, or the United States. 
3 The European country of allegiance was given a t p. 143 of the 1934-35 Year Book. 

The Progress of Naturalization.—The foreign-born residents of Canada 
numbered 1,122,695 in 1931 as compared with 890,277 in 1921, 752,732 in 1911, 
and 278,449 in 1901; among these the naturalized numbered 614,971 in 1931, 514,179 
in 1921, 344,557 in 1911, and 153,908 in 1901, or 54-78 p .c , 57-75 p .c , 45-77 p .c , 
and 55-27 p .c , respectively. Alien residents in Canada showed an absolute decline 


