16.—Citizenship of Native-Born, Other British-Born, and Foreign-Born Residents in Canada in 1931, by Sex, According to Allegiance.

Nationality.	NAT	IVE BOI	RN.	Nationality.	OTHER BRITISH BORN.			
	Total.	Male.	Female.	radionally,	Total.	Male.	Female.	
		4,074,715	3,977,744	·		556,043	488,748	
With uninterrupted citizenship	8,051,142	4,074,053	3,977,089			555,062	·	
Repatriated and naturalized	1,317	662	655	naturalization British born without acquired domicile.	2,010 135,426	981 74,687	1,029 60,739	
Canadian-born aliens (by renunciation or marriage)		1,286	15,516	British-born aliens (by renunciation or marriage)	4,613	681	3,932	
Owing allegiance to:— European countries ¹	5,991	92	5,899	Owing allegiance to:— European countries ¹	1,625	154	1,471	
Asiatic countries	286	20	266	Asiatic countries	32	6	26	
United States	10,477	1,170	9,307	United States	2,914	506	2,408	
Other countries	48	4	44	Other countries	42	15	27	
Totals, Canadian Born	8, 069,26 1	4 ,0 76,001	3, 9 93,260	Totals, Other British Born	1,184,830	631,411	553,419	

	FOREIGN BORN.										
Nationality.	Total.2	Continental European Born.			Born in Asia.			United States Born.			
		Total.	Male.	Female.	Total.	Male.	Female.	Total.	Male,	Female.	
Canadian nationals.	614,971	351,013	197,043	153,970	12,119	7,826	4,293	249,595	118,104	131,491	
Aliens	507,724	363,449	241,140	122,309	48,489	44,349	4,140	94,979	57, 036	37,943	
European ³	363,754	358, 198	238,366	119,832	330	179	151	4,822	1,991	2,831	
Asiatic	48,072	63	18	45	47,935	44,047	3,888	64	27	37	
United States	94,984	4,726	2,447	2,279	102	53	49	90,069	55,009	35,060	
Other	914	462	309	153	122	70	52	24	9	15	
Totals, Foreign Born	1,122,695	714,462	438,183	276,279	60,608	52,175	8,433	344,574	175,140	169,434	

¹ The European country of allegiance was given on p. 142 of the 1934-35 Year Book. ² This column includes foreign-born persons born in places other than continental Europe, Asia, or the United States. ³ The European country of allegiance was given at p. 143 of the 1934-35 Year Book.

The Progress of Naturalization.—The foreign-born residents of Canada numbered 1,122,695 in 1931 as compared with 890,277 in 1921, 752,732 in 1911, and 278,449 in 1901; among these the naturalized numbered 614,971 in 1931, 514,179 in 1921, 344,557 in 1911, and 153,908 in 1901, or $54 \cdot 78$ p.c., $57 \cdot 75$ p.c., $45 \cdot 77$ p.c., and $55 \cdot 27$ p.c., respectively. Alien residents in Canada showed an absolute decline